benee's Literacy Cart - Model # KD0O800

160 AIRPARE DEVE - FARMINGTON, MISSOLRI 3840
PHONE: 1-B00-B34-L11 # FAX: (373} 756-2304
WEB SITE- BEMEES 00N ¢ ErAIL: NFOBBENEES. COH

HarRDWARE / TOOLS

T q R T M‘*] {

7T HR 45 MM SCcrREW ' "X 20 SCcREW
7 % 30 MM SCREW QY. - 12 1/4" - NuT /8" x 151_( i = :
QTv. = 186 ) QTy. - 16 . |
|
! 'JQ J7L, .a?-
' i '“w\ CASTORS WITH AMND ) i
5 v WITHDOUT LOCK ey WRENCH tl - .] :
| [ QTY. - 2 EACH {4 TOTAL) BTy, - 1 STEEL DOoweL MUT |
(NOT SHOWN TO SCALE] . @Tv. =12
LS ,/ \_../ .y i | ;
RoD |
@FTr. = 1 (HOT SHOWHN TO SCALE]
STEEL ROD HOoOKS
[ mm - - TN QTy. - 2 |
(NOT SHOWKN TO SCaLE) R ]
R A
S,

INSPECT ALL PARTS FOR FREIGHT DAMAGE. |IF DAMAGE IS DISCOVERED, [
AMD IT WAS MOT NOTED ON THE BiLL OF LADING AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY,
PLEASE CALL benee’s aT 1-BO0-E54-1411.

PIECES EMCLOSED:

i . ToP SHELF
FLAETI;E EL;?: ﬂ] I -wPapT #3
ART —
QTY. - 2 L 5 BT =1
_j‘ . .. . MID. SHELF
' - PART #4
BTM. SHELF QTv. -
PART #1 =
QTy. - 1 . .. - :
. | RIGHT SIDE
f 3 Ll =PART #5
5} ™
= QTy. -
DrRYy-WRITE
MAGHMETIC BOARD
#2 =
PART i | .. LEFT SIDE
QTy. - 1 3l \|i=PART #6
i } QTy. - 1

FPaGE ONE



TooL REQUIRED: PHILLIFS SCREWDRIVER, 7/1 &" WREMNCH, & POSSIBELE RUBBER MALLET (MOT SUPPLIED!

p .
| MOTE: OO MNOT USE & POWER SCREWDRIVER OR A POWER DRILL TO TIGHTEM EEREW5_|

STER #1 - LAYOUT ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE TO INSURE EVERYTHING
HAS BEEN INCLUDED AND THAT YOU ARE FAMILIAR WITH THE

COMPOMENTS.

eTER #2 - ATTACH ALL FOUR CASTORS TO THE BOTTOM SHELF (#1) usING
7 % 30 MM SCREWS (4 TOTAL) AND 1/4" NuTs (4 TOTAL) PER CASTOR.
SEE DETaAaIL ONE) MOTE: LOCATE EACH

LOCKING CASTOR DIAGONAL
FROM EACH OTHER. ltll
[DETAIL ONE| Pl
g e H"\-;__
SsTep #3 - LOCATE TOP SHELF f,,f” “'m.qr
(#3) MID. SHELF (#4) BTM. P g
-~ T ' -"_'\;.
SHELF (#1), LEFT SIDE (#6), RIGHT P 'J,,J o
- - .-"-'-:-..-}
SIDE (5), 7 x 50 MM SCREWS kllr,? « F0MM — - .\I
(12 ToTAaL) aND STEEL DOWEL Pl SCREW  WREMCH f,;;‘f‘ WOV
NuTs, (12 TOTALJ. =N N \ r L
H:H“?‘m T]Er #,;,:‘f NON-LOCKING
[INSET DETAIL TwO| . “*?:;&Ibtl P CASTOR
x’fﬁh‘m. - ¢ — WREMNCH
~ T 174" FUuT = .
H‘\.\ — | OCKING CASTOR
|I H-HH
P | STEEL DOWEL 7 X 45 MM
i '::a._ e, il SCREW
\‘ e A "DETAIL TwO | _ HEX
e\ ALIBN SLOT__ “an 7 : i T WREMECH
% WITH HOLE T - st /
’ - (M ,/J | [y
STER #4 - LAY THE LEFT SIDE (#6] 3 Fioe T
== = = Lk
FLAT ON THE FLOOR. TAKE BOTTOM -{l{;l = |
Pt
SHELF (#1), MID, SHELF (#4), aND TOP - ‘ 1 :
M |
SHELF (#3) AND INSERT INTO SLOTS ON ‘ |
LEFT SIDE (#6). INSERT STEEL DOWEL | '
NuTs (12 TOoTAL) INTO 10.5 MM HOLES ,
THEN PLACE RIGHT SIDE (#5) INTO PLACE steer ||, -l Y
AND SECURE USING 7 X 45 MM SCREWS DUWE'—-*F":JI T ﬁ_;il
T - P e
(6 TOTAL) WiTH HEX WRENCH PROVIDED. - i:fsffd.r*u ) 1 e
1 _.J"' - o,
(SEE DETAIL TwO) ™ | B S
e (B 0
LH.:\-\H""'.\.\"—"; i &;ﬁ_‘p## ot
-Q:'m ‘f&’-.--"' g
"H-hq -~



e, _—
- g |
'DETAIL THREE | S —
. i .-"""'-\:_"3'."-“
STEP #6 - PLACE UNIT IN AN UPRIGHT J,x'* .
- - "'.L"'\-\."
POSITION AND SECURE RIGHT SIDE .-_-___.-"'-- A
i
{#5) WiITH 7 X 45 MM SCREWS - P
. P
(& TOTAL) USING HEX WRENECH . T my
PROVIDED. (SEE DETAIL THREE) “‘“Eﬂ:ﬂ" oS #._-_;fl
i L P
= e, et I
- -:\.'_ _.--"'-"' T
- __}::-'."..E’E = - H.H'H.\. li
7 % 30w 4 .t o
ECREW =t L "
'-E e ___.-'Ijj-r
= |~ P
E . e
. - .-'.-"-"-':--#
-
Hex {"J T P
WREMOH H.H"\-\. ’:;-:-:*'f
~ |
;""H«._-.-
[N
STEP #7- ATTACH THE PLASTIC DETAIL FOUR i
-J__f" o e
. e
SLIDES (2 TOTAL), USING 2 EACH - “?H“;:;E_H
3/8" x 14" FLAT-HEAD SCREWS o7 PLARTIG L L TR
- SLinE

(SEE DETAIL FOUR]

Rl

-
.-""' ___.-".-:
-
-
<f/ amt w1 J_g;‘r’tf::r

e

FAGE THREE



STEP #B - SLIDE DRY-WRITE MAGMETIC
BOARD INTO PLASTIC RAILS AND
HAMGE PLASTIC ROD HOOKS aMD
ROoD. (SEE DETAIL FIvE])

IMPORTARNT - MAKE CERTAIMN
ALL SCREWS ARE TIGHT.

S5STEEL
Ropo Hooks

RDD-@"-

PaGE FOUR



'EXPLODED VIEW

Model # KD0805
| REF# | PART# DESCRIPTION
1 | WD03030 | BTM. SHELF
2 . DRY-WRITE BOARD
3 WD02225 | TOP SHELF
4 WD02232 | MID, SHELF
g WD02242 | RIGHT SII;_.'!E
_ 6 |WD02243 | LEFTSIDE
.-""
o
e
e

TSR
. N I
AN N benee's

“ * 1602 AlRP&AR ORIVE - FARRINGTON, RESSOUR alosn
PHOME: 1-B00-B54-1G10 7 FAX: (573} Tab-238L
WEB SITE: DEMEES.COM J EMaL: rfo@DENEEs. con



